HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3953

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

May 27

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 17, delete "and".

1

22

In line 19, delete the period and insert "; or "(C) A school for which the applicant is a federally recognized Indian tribe in this state.". On page 6, after line 16, insert: 5 "(b) An applicant for a public charter school that is a federally recognized Indian tribe in this state may submit a proposal as provided by this subsection only if: 7 "(A) The federally recognized Indian tribe does not already operate a public charter school sponsored by the board as provided by this subsection; 8 9 "(B) The proposed public charter school will be located on the reservation of the federally re-10 cognized Indian tribe or, if the federally recognized Indian tribe does not have a reservation, within a school district that enrolls students who are members of the federally recognized Indian tribe; and 11 12 "(C) The federally recognized Indian tribe provides notice, as prescribed by the board by rule, 13 of the intent to submit a proposal under this subsection to: 14 "(i) For a public charter school that will be located on the reservation of the federally recog-15 nized Indian tribe, the school district that serves the students of the reservation; or 16 "(ii) For a public charter school that will be located within a school district that enrolls mem-17 bers of the federally recognized Indian tribe, the school district where the proposed public charter 18 school will be located.". In line 17, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)". 19 20 In line 22, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)". 21 In line 26, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".